

City of Jonesboro

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Meeting Agenda

Finance & Administration Council Committee

Tuesday, June 9, 2015 4:00 PM Municipal Center

1. Call To Order

2. Roll Call by City Clerk Donna Jackson

3. Approval of minutes

MIN-15:058 Minutes for the special called Finance Committee meeting on June 2, 2015

Attachments: Minutes

4. New Business

Resolutions To Be Introduced

RES-15:090 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO GRANTS AND

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR THE 2015 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE LOCAL SOLICITATION JAG (JUSTICE

ASSISTANCE GRANT) GRANT

Sponsors: Grants

<u>Attachments:</u> MOU Letter with County.docx

RES-15:092 A RESOLUTION TO CONTRACT WITH JONESBORO RADIO GROUP FOR RENTAL

OF SOUTHSIDE SOFTBALL COMPLEX

Sponsors: Parks & Recreation

Attachments: jonesboro radio group 4th july contract.pdf

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CITY OF JONESBORO MAYOR TO RELEASE THE

LIEN ON PROPERTY AS DESCRIBED: LOT 2, OF BEACONS AND BRIDGES FIRST ADDITION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, CRAIGHEAD COUNTY, ARKANSAS, REPLAT OF LOTS 6, 7 AND 8 OF WATKINS SUBDIVISION OF A PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 14 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, AS SHOWN BY PLAT RECORDED IN PLAT CABINET "C" PAGE 193 IN THE RECORDS OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS OF WAY RECORD.

Sponsors: Grants

Attachments: Commit A.pdf

JBcopier@lenderstitle.com 20150602 104727.pdf

- 5. Pending Items
- 6. Other Business
- 7. Public Comments
- 8. Adjournment